
G.N. 1064 Housing Authority

Housing Authority Headquarters, No. 33 Fat Kwong Street, Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong

It is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month 
of November 2021/January 2022:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Hang Fu Street 
Tuen Mun Area 16
(Contract No. 20210049)

Selective Woon Lee Construction Co 
Ltd
8th Floor, Enterprise Square 
Three,
39 Wang Chiu Road,
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

549,138,220.00
27 January 2022

Soft Landscape Works for Public 
Rental Housing Development at 
Queen’s Hill Site 1 Phases 2, 5 and 
Portion of Phase 6
(Contract No. 20210050)

Selective Tarzan Landscape 
Contractors Ltd
Room 601, 6th Floor,
New Commerce Centre,
No. 19 On Sum Street,  
Sha Tin, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

2,880,000.00
31 January 2022

Architectural Services on Public 
Housing Developments at Kai Tak 
Sites 2B3 and 2B4
(Agreement No. CB20190558)

Selective Andrew Lee King Fun and 
Associates Architects Limited
19th Floor,  
Universal Trade Centre,
3 Arbuthnot Road, Central,
Hong Kong

13,200,000.00
18 January 2022

Building Services Engineering 
Services for Public Housing 
Developments at Kai Tak Sites  
2B3 and 2B4
(Agreement No. CB20190592)

Selective Ove Arup and Partners Hong 
Kong Limited
Level 5, Festival Walk,
80 Tat Chee Avenue,
Kowloon Tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

9,002,000.00
12 January 2022

Engineering Services on Structural 
and Geotechnical Design for Public 
Housing Developments at Kai Tak 
Sites 2B3 and 2B4
(Contract No. CB20190537)

Selective AECOM Asia Company 
Limited
12th Floor, Tower 2,
Grand Central Plaza,
138 Sha Tin Rural Committee 
Road, Sha Tin,  
New Territories,
Hong Kong

10,500,000.00
7 January 2022

Engineering Services on Structural 
and Geotechnical Design for Public 
Housing Development at Fanling 
North Area 15 East Phase 1 and 
Phase 2
(Agreement No. CB20200424)

Selective AECOM Asia Company 
Limited
12th Floor, Tower 2,
Grand Central Plaza,
138 Sha Tin Rural Committee 
Road, Sha Tin,  
New Territories,
Hong Kong

16,000,000.00
23 November 

2021



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Provision of Services to Conduct 
the Survey on Performance of 
Service Contractors and Routine 
Maintenance Contractors
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210523)
(Contract No. DC20210523)

Open Mercado Solutions Associates 
Limited
3101–03, 31st Floor,
Laws Commercial Plaza,
788 Cheung Sha Wan Road,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

536,000.00
4 January 2022

Printing and Supply of Name 
Cards for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210578)
(Contract No. DC20210578)

Open COPY MASTER
2nd Floor, Block B,
Hong Kong (Chai Wan) 
Industrial Building,  
26 Lee Chung Street,
Chai Wan, Hong Kong

70,961.50
12 January 2022

Provision of Hospitalisation and 
Maternity Insurance Scheme for 
Contract Staff  of the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210576)
(Contract No. DC20210576)

Open Assicurazioni Generali Societa 
Per Azioni
21st Floor, Cityplaza One,
1111 King’s Road,
Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong

205,348.00
24 January 2022

Provision of Group Life Insurance 
Scheme for Contract Staff  of the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210566)
(Contract No. DC20210566)

Open Assicurazioni Generali Societa 
Per Azioni
21st Floor, Cityplaza One,
1111 King’s Road,
Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong

1,287,286.00
25 January 2022

Provision of Remote Site 
Monitoring Service (RSMS) for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210162)
(Contract No. DC20210162)

Open mSolutions Consultants 
Limited
Unit 1605–06, 16th Floor, 
NEO, 123 Hoi Bun Road,  
Kwun Tong, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

8,925,200.00
18 January 2022

Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, 
Training and Other Related Services 
of Core Firewall for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210575)
(Contract No. DC20210575)

Open Hong Kong 
Telecommunications (HKT) 
Limited
33rd Floor, PCCW Tower, 
Taikoo Place,
979 King’s Road, Quarry Bay,
Hong Kong

3,950,000.00
7 January 2022

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Operation and Maintenance of 
Automated Refuse Collection 
System for Kwai Chung Estate 
Phases 3, 4, 5 and 7, Kwai Chung, 
New Territories
(Contract No. 20219090)

Open Envac Far East Ltd.
Unit 508, 5th Floor,
Building 12W, Phase 3,
Hong Kong Science Park,
Pak Shek Kok, Sha Tin,
New Territories, Hong Kong

5,568,000.00
20 January 2022

Electrical Term Maintenance 
Contract (T&Y Region) 2022/2025 
for Housing Authority Estates, 
Areas and Buildings
(Contract No. 20219001)

Pre-
qualified

Joint Effort Engineering (Asia) 
Limited
9F., Sui Ying Ind. Bldg.,
No. 1 Yuk Yat St.,  
To Kwa Wan, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

138,213,400.00
28 January 2022



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Electrical Term Maintenance 
Contract (WTT Region) 2022/2025 
for Housing Authority Estates, 
Areas and Buildings
(Contract No. 20219002)

Pre-
qualified

Newton Engineering 
Company Limited
Ground Floor,  
28–32 Fort Street,
North Point, Hong Kong

139,900,950.00
28 January 2022

Electrical Term Maintenance 
Contract (KE Region) 2022/2025 
for Housing Authority Estates, 
Areas and Buildings
(Contract No. 20219003)

Pre-
qualified

Newton Engineering 
Company Limited
Ground Floor,  
28–32 Fort Street,
North Point, Hong Kong

148,232,700.00
28 January 2022

Electrical Term Maintenance 
Contract (HKI Region) 2022/2025 
for Housing Authority Estates, 
Areas and Buildings
(Contract No. 20219004)

Pre-
qualified

REC Engineering Company 
Limited
Units A–D, 15th Floor,
Goodman Kwai Chung 
Logistics Centre,
585–609 Castle Peak Road,
Kwai Chung, New Territories,
Hong Kong

130,714,300.00
28 January 2022

Toilet Improvement Work in 
Domain
(Contract No. 20209570)

Selective K-Peak Co Ltd
Unit 1, 12th Floor,
Lee Sum Factory Building,
23 Sze Mei Street,  
San Po Kong, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

26,425,525.00
5 January 2022

District Term Contract for the 
Maintenance, Improvement and 
Vacant Flat Refurbishment for 
Kowloon East (1) 2022/2025
(Contract No. 20219041)

Selective Sing Fat Construction Co Ltd
23rd Floor,  
China United Plaza,
No. 1008 Tai Nan West Street,
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

578,875,384.00
26 January 2022

Property Services Contract  
(PSA Mode) for Tin Ching Estate, 
Tin Yat Estate and Residual 
Services for Six (6) HOS Courts

Selective Kai Fu Property Services 
Company Limited
Unit 1408, 14th Floor,
Nan Fung Commercial 
Centre,
19 Lam Lok Street,
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

185,376,261.99
25 January 2022

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Model Housing Estate

Selective Chun Wui Kee Company 
Limited
Room E, 18th Floor,
Capital Trade Centre,
62 Tsun Yip Street,  
Kwun Tong,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

3,332,640.00
(for 2 years)

3 January 2022

Extension of Security Service 
Contract for Sun Chui Estate

Selective Hong Kong Wah Kiu 
(Overseas) Services Limited
Block G, 3rd Floor,  
Capital Building,
93 Un Chau Street,
Sham Shui Po, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

33,527,934.72
(for 2 years)

21 January 2022



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Extension of Security Service 
Contract for Sha Kok Estate

Selective Hong Kong Wah Kiu 
(Overseas) Services Limited
Block G, 3rd Floor,  
Capital Building,
93 Un Chau Street,
Sham Shui Po, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

34,537,259.52
(for 2 years)

24 January 2022

*For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘ For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp)’.

25 February 2022


	G.N. 1064

